

INCLINATION REPORT

HOBBS OFFICE O. C. C.

TAYLOR PRUITT
828 Commerce Building
Fort Worth Texas 76102

JUL 22 9 49 AM '68

HUMBLE FEDERAL Well No. 7
660' FNL & FWL, Sec 25, T-7S, R-42E
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
345	1/2	3.00	3.00
830	1/2	4.22	7.22
1,330	3/4	6.55	13.77
1,820	3/4	6.42	20.19
1,881	1 1/2	5.53	25.72
2,380	3/4	6.54	32.26
2,846	1 1/2	4.06	36.32
3,034	1 1/2	1.64	37.96
3,438	1	2.07	40.03
3,800	1	.33	40.36
4,167	1 1/2	3.77	44.13
4,500	1 1/2	3.90	48.03

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

VERNA DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas 79306

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 11th day of July, 1968.

Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas